exposures.	Derivative	financial	instruments	relating	to	a	firm	commitment	or	a	highly	probable	forecast	transaction,	are	marked	to	market
at every reporting date.

105

 In management's opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because the exposure at the end
of	the	reporting	period	does	not	reflect	the	exposure	during	the	year.

 Details	in	respect	of	the	outstanding	hedge	accounting	relationships	relating	to	a	firm	commitment	given	below:
   (`/Lakhs)

Particulars Year	ended	March	31,	2019 Year	ended	March	31,	2018

uSD euRo CHF USD EURO CHF

Trade	Payables - - - 226.24 364.20 83.00

Trade	Receivables 2897.35 135.98 - 2800.43 255.51 -

Other	exposure	in	Foreign	Currency
(specify)
Less:	Hedged	Portion 2897.35 - - 2800.43 - -

Unhedged Exposure - 135.98 - 226.24 619.71 83.00

	 Sensitivity	Analysis

	 The	Following	table	demonstrate	the	sensitivity	in	the	foreign	exchange	rate	(USD	&	EURO)	to	the	Indian	Rupees	wit	all	other	variable
held	constant.	The	Impact	on	statement	of	profit	&	loss	is	given	below:

(`/Lakhs)

Particulars Year	ended	March	31,	2019 Year	ended	March	31,	2018
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

USD	Sensitivity
INR/USD-increase/(decrease)	by	1% 	-	 	-	 	2.26	 	(2.26)
EURO	Sensitivity
INR/EURO-increase/(decrease)	by	1%  1.36 	(1.36) 	6.20	 	(6.20)
CHF	Sensitivity
INR/CHF-increase/(decrease)	by	1% 	-	 	-	 	0.83	 	(0.83)

41.5.2	Interest	rate	risk

	 Interest	rate	risk	is	the	risk	that	the	fair	value	or	future	cash	flows	of	a	financial	instrument	will	fluctuate	because	of	changes	in	market
interest rates. In order to optimize the Company's position with regard to interest income and interest expenses and to manage the interest
rate	risk,	treasury	performs	a	comprehensive	corporate	interest	rate	risk	management	by	balancing	the	proportion	of	the	fixed	rate	and
floating	rate	financial	instruments	in	its	total	portfolio	.

 (i)  The exposure of company borrowings to interest rate changes at the end of reporting period are as follows:

[…]

from	cash	flow

hedging	reserve	to
profit	&	loss

Line	item	affected
in	the	statement
of	profit	and

loss	because	of
reclassification

31-Mar-19  84.18 	-	 	-	 -
31-Mar-18 	(202.66) 	-	 	-	 -

 The	Movement	in	hedging	reserve	during	the	year	ended	Mrach31,	2019	for	derivatives	designated	as	cash	flow	hedge	(	refer	note	no.	18)
is as follows:

   (`/Lakhs)

Particulars Period	ended
March	31,2019

Year ended
March	31,2018

Balance at the beginning of the year 	(19.06) 	113.46
Change	in	fair	value	of	Effective	portion	of	Cash	Flow	Hedge	Recognised	during	the	year  84.18 	(202.66)
Amount	Reclassified	to	Profit	&	Loss	account	during	the	period
Tax impact on above 	(29.32) 	70.14
Closing	Balance  35.80 	(19.06)

 Sensitivity	Analysis

	 The	Following	table	demonstrate	the	sensitivity	in	the	foreign	exchange	rate	(	USD	&	EURO)	to	the	Indian	Rupees	wit	all	other	variable
held	constant.	The	Impact	on	the	other	component	of	Equity	arises	from	foreign	forward	exchange	contract	designated	as	cash	flow	hedge
reserve is given below:

   (`/Lakhs)

Particulars Year	ended	Mar	31,	2019 Year	ended	March	31,	2018
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

USD	Sensitivity
INR/USD-increase/(decrease)	by	1%-sell 	73.05	 	(73.05) 	70.92	 	(70.92)
INR/USD-increase/(decrease)	by	1%-Buy 	-	 	-	 	2.26	 	(2.26)
EURO	Sensitivity
INR/EURO-increase/(decrease)	by	1%-sell 	-	 	-	 	-	 	-
INR/EURO-increase/(decrease)	by	1%-Buy 	-	 	-	 	3.64	 	(3.64)
CHF	Sensitivity
INR/EURO-increase/(decrease)	by	1%-Buy 	-	 	-	 	0.83	 	(0.83)

42.		 Reconciliation	between	the	opening	&	closing	balances	in	the	balance	sheet	for	Financial	liabilities
   (`/Lakhs)

long term
borrowings

Short term
borrowings

Current	Maturities
of	long	term	debts

Preference
Liability

Opening	balance	as	at	April	1,	2017 	5,870.11	 	13,306.19	 	3,945.95	 	2,261.21
Cash	flow 	(2,391.58) 	1,048.28	 	(677.67) 	(289.81)
Fair	value	changes 	9.26	 	191.81
Closing	balance	as	at	March	31,	2018 	3,487.79	 	14,354.47	 	3,268.28	 	2,163.21
Cash	flow 	1,596.70	 	3,051.00	 	(993.66) 	(1,071.35)
Fair	value	changes 	(9.27) 	107.68
Closing	balance	as	at	Mar	31,	2019 	5,075.22	 	17,405.47	 	2,274.62	 	1,199.54

109

43.	 As	on	the	date	of	transition	to	Ind	AS	being	1st	April	2016,	the	Company	inadvertently	determined	the	liability	component	of	CRPS	as
Rs	1414.05	lakhs	instead	of	Rs	1595.59	lakhs.	Had	this	amount	been	determined	correctly,	the	amounts	against	the	following	line	items
as	on	1st	April	2017	&	31st	March	2018	would	have	been	as	under:

 As	on	1st	April-2017  (`/Lakhs)

Nature of Financial
Statement

Line Item Sub line Item Original amount Restated	Amount	 Difference

Balance Sheet Other Financial Liabilities Preference Liability 	2,261.21	 	2,442.75	 	181.54

Balance Sheet Other Equity Retained	Earnings 	2,887.34	 	3,016.68	 	129.34